

## May 29, 2024

## <u>E-FILING</u>

To,

1. **BSE LIMITED** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI</u> – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 526725

2. NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block–G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400 051

<u>NSE Symbol</u>: SANDESH (EQ.)

## Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (Erstwhile SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, please find enclosed herewith initial disclosure in the prescribed format (Annexure XII-A) and we hereby confirm that our Company is not a Large Corporate as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, **For, THE SANDESH LIMITED** 

HARDIK PATEL COMPANY SECRETARY ICSI MEMBERSHIP NO.: A55828

Encl.: As Above



Corporate Office: Sandesh Bhavan, Lad Society Road, B\h Vastrapur Gam, PO Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India. Email: cs@sandesh.com | CIN L22121GJ1943PLC000183 | Contact: +91 79-40004000



## Format of the initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	The Sandesh Limited
2	CIN	L22121GJ1943PLC000183
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March,	0.00
	2024 (in Rs. crore)	
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along	AA
	with name of the CRA	
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall	BSE Limited
35.2	be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

Yours faithfully, **For, THE SANDESH LIMITED** 

Hardik Patel Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: A55828 Sanjay Kumar Tandon Chief Financial Officer

Contact details: 079 4000 4000

Contact Details: 079 4000 4279

Date: May 29, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad

\*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.



Corporate Office: Sandesh Bhavan, Lad Society Road, B\h Vastrapur Gam, PO Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India. Email: cs@sandesh.com | CIN L22121GJ1943PLC000183 | Contact: +91 79-40004000